
Coker (7-18) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (16-10)
3/14/2026 at Harrogate, TN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eli Edds (3-3)
Loss: Patrick Larson (2-1)
Save: Dylan Maire (1)
HBP: Wyatt Tucker, Eli Edds
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 89   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Coker 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1
Lincoln Memorial 0 4 0 0 0 0 X 4 8 1

Coker 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Lipcsey cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rocco Wojcik ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Luke Alford rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ja'marcus Williams rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Johnson dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Penner 1b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Barak Boston lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Luke Peterson lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nicholas Badillo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Kimrey lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elijah Jordan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Peter Adams 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gavin Edens 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Dimitri Sabino ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 2 5 6

HBP: Ja'marcus Williams (1)
E: Wyatt Tucker (1)

Lincoln Memorial 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Gray ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Caleb Jordan 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Brady Morse dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Peyton Mullannix rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
Alex Kowalski 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brooks Hagedorn 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Kaelin c 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cj Dugan lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kevin Fernandez cf 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Eli Edds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Maire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 8 4 3 2 6

2B: Peyton Mullannix (1)
3B: Caleb Jordan (1)
SH: Cj Dugan (1)
SF: Gabe Gray (1)
SB: Brady Morse (1)
HBP: Nick Kaelin (1)
PO: Caleb Jordan (1)
E: Nick Kaelin (1)

Coker IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Larson (L, 2-1) 1.1 2 3 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 9 2 2 42
Wyatt Tucker 4.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 15 5 4 37
Cooper Mitchell 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Totals 8 4 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 22 28 7 7 94

Lincoln Memorial IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eli Edds (W, 3-3) 6.0 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 22 25 7 6 87
Dylan Maire (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 11
Totals 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 25 28 8 8 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coker - Top of 1st COK LIN
Matthew Lipcsey flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Rocco Wojcik grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Luke Alford struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 1st COK LIN
Gabe Gray singled to right center (2-2 KBKFB). 0 0
Caleb Jordan fouled out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Brady Morse reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gabe Gray out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Peyton Mullannix singled to right field (1-2 BSSF); Brady Morse advanced to third. 0 0
Alex Kowalski flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0

Coker - Top of 2nd COK LIN
Gavin Johnson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Colton Penner walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Barak Boston struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0
Elijah Jordan singled to right field (0-0); Colton Penner advanced to second. 0 0
Peter Adams singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Elijah Jordan advanced to second; Colton Penner scored. 1 0
Gavin Edens struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 1 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 2nd COK LIN
Brooks Hagedorn walked (3-2 BKKFFBFFBB). 1 0
Nick Kaelin walked (3-0 BBBB); Brooks Hagedorn advanced to second. 1 0
Cj Dugan grounded out to 3b, SAC (2-0 BB); Nick Kaelin advanced to second; Brooks Hagedorn advanced to
third. 1 0
Kevin Fernandez walked, RBI (3-2 KKBBBFB); Nick Kaelin advanced to third; Brooks Hagedorn scored on a
wild pitch. 1 1
Wyatt Tucker to p for Patrick Larson. 1 1
Gabe Gray flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Nick Kaelin scored. 1 2
Kevin Fernandez advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by p. 1 2
Caleb Jordan tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Kevin Fernandez scored, unearned. 1 3
Ja'marcus Williams to rf for Luke Alford. 1 3
Brady Morse singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Caleb Jordan scored. 1 4
Brady Morse stole second. 1 4
Peyton Mullannix struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 1 4

Coker - Top of 3rd COK LIN
Matthew Lipcsey struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBK). 1 4
Rocco Wojcik grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 4
Ja'marcus Williams flied out to lf (2-2 BBKS). 1 4

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 3rd COK LIN
Alex Kowalski flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 4
Brooks Hagedorn grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 4
Nick Kaelin hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 4
Cj Dugan reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Nick Kaelin out at second ss unassisted. 1 4

Coker - Top of 4th COK LIN
Gavin Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 4
Colton Penner walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 1 4
Luke Peterson pinch hit for Barak Boston. 1 4
Luke Peterson struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 1 4



Colton Penner advanced to second on an error by c, advanced to third. 1 4
Elijah Jordan flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 4th COK LIN
Luke Peterson to lf. 1 4
Kevin Fernandez grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4
Gabe Gray fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 4
Caleb Jordan singled to second base (0-0). 1 4
Caleb Jordan out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 1 4

Coker - Top of 5th COK LIN
Peter Adams grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBF). 1 4
Gavin Edens lined out to 1b (3-2 BSSBB). 1 4
Matthew Lipcsey singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 1 4
Rocco Wojcik flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 5th COK LIN
Brady Morse grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFKFFFF). 1 4
Peyton Mullannix doubled to left field (0-0). 1 4
Alex Kowalski lined out to ss (1-0 B); Peyton Mullannix out at third ss to 2b. 1 4

Coker - Top of 6th COK LIN
Ja'marcus Williams hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 4
Gavin Johnson flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
Colton Penner singled to right field (0-1 K); Ja'marcus Williams advanced to second. 1 4
Nicholas Badillo pinch hit for Luke Peterson. 1 4
Nicholas Badillo grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK); Colton Penner advanced to second; Ja'marcus
Williams advanced to third. 1 4
Elijah Jordan popped up to 2b (1-2 BFS). 1 4

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 6th COK LIN
Luke Kimrey to lf for Nicholas Badillo. 1 4
Brooks Hagedorn flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
Cooper Mitchell to p for Wyatt Tucker. 1 4
Nick Kaelin singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 4
Cj Dugan singled to right field (2-1 BKB); Nick Kaelin advanced to second. 1 4
Kevin Fernandez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 4
Gabe Gray grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 1 4

Coker - Top of 7th COK LIN
Dylan Maire to p for Eli Edds. 1 4
Peter Adams grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBKBF). 1 4
Dimitri Sabino pinch hit for Gavin Edens. 1 4
Dimitri Sabino grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Matthew Lipcsey popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 4

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 7th COK LIN


